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Cristina Aguayo-Mazzucato, M.D., Ph.D. 
(2021 Award Recipient) 
Targeting Beta-Cell Senescence in Diabetes 
Joslin Diabetes Center 
cristina.aguayo-
mazzucato@joslin.harvard.edu 
 
Judith Agudo, Ph.D. 
(2019 Award Recipient) 
Novel platform to increase dendritic cell 
function and antigen-specific T cell responses 
to cancer 
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 
Judith_Agudo@dfci.harvard.edu 
 
Mark L. Andermann, Ph.D.  
(2012 Award Recipient) 
Cortical Networks Guiding Hunger-Dependent 
Attention to Food Cues 
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center 
manderma@bidmc.harvard.edu 
  
Zolt P. Arany, M.D., Ph.D.  
(2008 Award Recipient) 
Peroxisome Proliferator-Activated Receptor 
Gamma 1alpha (PGC-1alpha) and Cardiac 
Angiogenesis 
University of Pennsylvania 
zarany@mail.med.upenn.edu 
  
Scott A. Armstrong, M.D., Ph.D.  
(2004 Award Recipient) 
Multi-step Pathogenesis of MLL-rearranged 
Leukemias 
Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center 
armstros@mskcc.org 
  
Emily Patricia Balskus, Ph.D.  
(2011 Award Recipient) 
Understanding and Preventing the Production 
of Disease-Associated Metabolites by the 
Human Gut Microbiota 
Harvard University 
balskus@chemistry.harvard.edu 

 Jennifer Benanti, Ph.D.  
(2011 Award Recipient) 
Mapping the Proteolytic Regulatory Network 
that Controls Cell Division 
University of Massachusetts Medical School 
Jennifer.Benanti@umassmed.edu 
 
Leslie J. Berg, Ph.D.  
(1993 Award Recipient) 
Analysis of the Tsk tyrosine Kinase in 
Transgenic Mice 
University of Massachusetts Medical School 
leslie.berg@umassmed.edu 
  
Sudha Biddinger, M.D., Ph.D.  
(2010 Award Recipient) 
Regulation of the LDLR by Insulin and 
Diabetes 
Boston Children's Hospital 
sudha.biddinger@childrens.harvard.edu 
  
Jonathan S. Bogan, M.D.  
(2000 Award Recipient) 
Role of ARF Proteins in GLUT4 Trafficking 
Yale School of Medicine 
jonathan.bogan@yale.edu 
  
Laurie A. Boyer, Ph.D.  
(2009 Award Recipient) 
Non-coding RNA as a Regulator of Cell Fate 
through Functional Interaction with Polycomb 
Group Proteins 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
lboyer@mit.edu 
  
James E. Bradner, M.D.  
(2010 Award Recipient) 
Chemical Inhibition of Bromodomains in 
Cancer 
Novartis Institutes of BioMedical Resaerch 
James.bradner@novartis.com  
 
 

mailto:Judith_Agudo@dfci.harvard.edu
mailto:James.bradner@novartis.com
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David K Breslow, Ph.D.  
(2018 Award Recipient) 
Deconstructing the Cellular Antenna: Primary 
Cilium Disassembly and Control of Cell 
Growth 
Yale University 
david.breslow@yale.edu 
  
Alan Brown, Ph.D.  

mailto:alan_brown@hms.harvard.edu
mailto:jess.cardin@yale.edu
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Patrick T. Ellinor, M.D., Ph.D.  
(2003 Award Recipient) 
The Genetics of Atrial Fibrillation:  Exploration 
of Endophenotypes 
Massachusetts General Hospital 
pellinor@partners.org 
  
 
Sean Elliott, Ph.D.  
(2004 Award Recipient) 
Thioredoxins, Thioredoxin Reductase and the 
Mechanisms of Oxidative Stress 
Boston University 
elliott@bu.edu 
  
Patrick Emery, Ph.D.  
(2002 Award Recipient) 
Circadian Rhythms and their Synchronization 
in Drosophila 
University of Massachusetts Medical School 
patrick.emery@umassmed.edu 
  
Tamar Enoch, Ph.D.  
(July 1993 Award Recipient) 
Using Yeast to Identify New Tumor 
Suppressor Genes 
  
Lucas Farnung, Ph.D. 
(2022 Award Recipient) 
Elucidating the Mechanism of Co-
transcriptional Histone Mark Deposition 
Harvard Medical School 
lucas_farnung@hms.harvard.edu 
 
Jerry Faust, Ph.D.  
(1992 Award Recipient) 
Cloning and Initial Characterization of a Kidney 
Specific Transporter for Mevalonic Acid 
Tufts University School of Medicine 
jerry.faust@tufts.edu 
  
 
 
 

Steven M. Finkbeiner, M.D., Ph.D.  
(1998 Award Recipient) 
Molecular Mechanisms of Huntington's 
Disease 
Gladstone Institute of Neurological Disease 
sfinkbeiner@gladstone.ucsf.edu 
 

mailto:lucas_farnung@hms.harvard.edu
mailto:anafisz@bu.edu
mailto:marc.freeman@umassmed.edu
mailto:lfritzlaylin@umass.edu
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Robert C. Fuhlbrigge, M.D., Ph.D.  
(1999 Award Recipient) 
Regulation of CTCL Migration to Skin via CLA 
Brigham and Women's Hospital 
rfuhlbrigge@partners.org 
 
Jianmin Gao, Ph.D.  
(2007 Award Recipient) 
Understanding Beta Sheet Structure within 
the Membrane Bilayer 
Boston College 
gaojc@bc.edu 
 
Neil Joseph Ganem, Ph.D.  
(2014 Award Recipient) 
Maintenance of Genome Stability by the 
Hippo Tumor Suppressor Pathway 
Boston University School of Medicine 
nganem@bu.edu 
  
Timothy J. Gardner, Ph.D.  
(2009 Award Recipient) 
Exploring the Function of Sleep in Neural 
Circuit Formation 
Boston University 
timothyg@bu.edu 
  
Ethan Clark Garner, Ph.D.  
(2012 Award Recipient) 
Building a Mechanistic Understanding of 
Bacterial Cell Wall Growth using High-
Resolution Dynamic Imaging 
Harvard University 
egarner@g.harvard.edu 
  
Frank B. Gertler, Ph.D.  
(1998 Award Recipient) 
Mena Function in Tumor Cell Biology and 
Metatasis 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
fgertler@mit.edu 
  
 
 

Grace Gill, Ph.D.  
(1996 Award Recipient) 
Regulation of Cell Growth by Cellular EIA-Like 
Proteins 
Tufts University School of Medicine 
grace.gill@tufts.edu 
  
Lisa V. Goodrich, Ph.D.  
(2003 Award Recipient) 
Cellular and Molecular Mechanisms of 
Sensory System Development 
Harvard Medical School 
lisa_goodrich@hms.harvard.edu 
  
Fotini Gounari, Ph.D., D.Sc.  
(2003 Award Recipient) 

mailto:gaojc@bc.edu
mailto:ygrad@hsph.harvard.edu
mailto:cgrienberger@brandeis.edu


mailto:niko@grigorieff.org
mailto:hardy@chem.umass.edu


mailto:james.jeanne@yale.edu
mailto:naama.kanarek@childrens.harvard.edu


mailto:adkostic@gmail.com
mailto:joshua.kritzer@tufts.edu
mailto:andrew_kruse@hms.harvard.edu
mailto:nathan.lawson@umassmed.edu
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Bernardo Lemos, Ph.D.  
(2013 Award Recipient) 
Heterochromatin Variation, Bisphenol A 
sensitivity, and Environmental Epigenomics 
Harvard School of Public Health 
blemos@hsph.harvard.edu 
 
Anthony Letai, M.D., Ph.D.  
(2004 Award Recipient) 
Decoding BCL-2 Family Interactions to 
Promote Cancer Cell Death 
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 
anthony_letai@dfci.harvard.edu 
  
Michael Levin, Ph.D.  
(2001 Award Recipient) 
The Role of Katp ion Channels in Embryonic 
Development 
Tufts University 
michael.levin@tufts.edu 
 
Laura Lewis, Ph.D.  
(2019 Award Recipient) 
Whole-brain dopamine dynamics underlying 
sleep and wakefulness 
Boston University 
ldlewis@bu.edu 
 
Gene-Wei Li, Ph.D.  
(2016 Award Recipient) 
Breaking the Robustness of Bacterial 
Translation 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
gwli@mit.edu 
 
Rong Li, Ph.D.  
(1995 Award Recipient) 
The Role of Cdc42 in Actin Cytoskeleton 
Assembly 
Stowers Institute for Medical Research 
rli@stowers.org 
 
 
 

Liang Liang, Ph.D. 
(2021 Award Recipient) 
Early Visual Centers Coordinate to Shape the 
Flow of Information 
Yale University 
liang.liang@yale.edu 
 
Maofu Liao, Ph.D.  
(2016 Award Recipient) 
Cryo-



mailto:richardliu@chemistry.harvard.edu
mailto:gmacbeath@merrimackpharma.com
mailto:mcclatch@helix.mgh.harvard.edu
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Melissa J. Moore, Ph.D.  
(1994 Award Recipient) 
Dynamics of Protein-RNA Interaction in the 
Mammalian Spliceosome 
University of Massachusetts Medical School 
melissa.moore@umassmed.edu 
 
Martin G. Myers, M.D., Ph.D.  
(1998 Award Recipient) 
Molecular Determinants of Leptin 
Receptor/Jak2 Signaling 
University of Michigan Medical School 
mgmyers@umich.edu 
  
Sarah E. O'Connor, Ph.D.  
(2003 Award Recipient) 
Human Biosynthesis of Alkaloids: Chemical 
Inducers of Parkinson's Disease 
The John Innes Center 
Sarah.O'Connor@jic.ac.uk 
  
Jose Ordovas-Montanes, Ph.D.  
(2019 Award Recipient) 
Inflammatory Memory and Adaptation in 
Human Intestinal Epithelial Stem Cells 
Boston Children’s Hospital 
Jose.Ordovas-
Montanes@childrens.harvard.edu 
 
 
Lauren Orefice, Ph.D. 
(2019 Award Recipient) 
Development, Function and Dysfunction of 
Peripheral Sensory Neurons: Insights for 
Autism Spectrum Disorders 
Massachusetts General Hospital 
orefice@molbio.mgh.harvard.edu 
 
Megan Orzalli, Ph.D. 
(2022 Award Recipient) 
The role of tonic interferon signaling in 
cutaneous antiviral defense 
University of Massachusetts Medical School 
megan.orzalli@umassmed.edu 

Noah Wolcott Palm, Ph.D.  
(2016 Award Recipient) 
A Universal Genetic Toolkit to Illuminate 
Host-Microbiota Interactions 
Yale University 
noah.palm@yale.edu 
 
Suzanne Paradis, Ph.D.  
(2008 Award Recipient) 

mailto:Jose.Ordovas-Montanes@childrens.harvard.edu
mailto:Jose.Ordovas-Montanes@childrens.harvard.edu
mailto:orefice@molbio.mgh.harvard.edu
mailto:megan.orzalli@umassmed.edu
mailto:noah.palm@yale.edu




file://hria-fs/Berkeley/Grants%20Management/Smith%20Family%20Awards%20for%20Excellence%20in%20Biomedical%20Research/Web%20page/2017/gssc@mit.edu
mailto:shair@chemistry.harvard.edu
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Sergei Y. Sokol, Ph.D.  
(1994 Award Recipient) 
The Dishevelled Gene Product and the 
Establishment of Dorso-Ventral Polarity in 
Xenopus Embryos 
Mount Sinai School of Medicine 
sergei.sokol@mssm.edu 
 
Berna Sozen, Ph.D. 
(2022 Award Recipient) 
Deciphering Principles of Human Embryonic 
Patterning in Development and Disease 
Yale School of Medicine 
berna.sozen@yale.edu 
 
Jessica Spinelli, Ph.D.  
(2023 Award Recipient) 
Elucidating Novel Circuits of Electron Flow in 
the Mammalian Electron Transport Chain 
University of Massachusetts Medical School 
Jessica.Spinelli@umassmed.edu 
 
Bryan Spring, Ph.D.  
(2017 Award Recipient) 
Peering into Cancer Stem Cell Niches to Guide 
Suppression of Multiple Signaling Loop 
Pathways 
Northeastern University 
b.spring@northeastern.edu 
 
Mansi Srivastava, Ph.D.  
(2016 Award Recipient) 
Cellular Dynamics and Regulation of 
Pluripotent Stem Cells in vivo 
Harvard University 
mansi@oeb.harvard.edu 
 
Kimberly Stegmaier, M.D.  
(2007 Award Recipient) 
Chemical Genomic Approach to Modulating 
Oncogenic Transcription Factors 
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 
Kimberly_Stegmaier@dfci.harvard.edu 
 

Beth Stevens, Ph.D.  
(2008 Award Recipient) 

mailto:sergei.sokol@mssm.edu
mailto:berna.sozen@yale.edu
mailto:Jessica.Spinelli@umassmed.edu
mailto:mansi@oeb.harvard.edu
mailto:radhika@molbio.mgh.harvard.edu
mailto:msugita@virus.kyoto-u.ac.jp
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Stefan Thor, Ph.D.  
(2000 Award Recipient) 
Specification of Neuronal Cell Identities 
during Drosophila Embryogenesis 
Linköping University 
stefan.thor@liu.se 
  
Alex Toker, Ph.D.  
(1998 Award Recipient) 
The Role of Protein Kinase C in Integrin-
Mediated Tumor Invasion 
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center 
atoker@bidmc.harvard.edu 
 
Eduardo M. Torres, Ph.D.  
(2012 Award Recipient) 
Role of Protein Turnover Pathways in 
Aneuploid Cells 
University of Massachusetts Medical School 
eduardo.torres@umassmed.edu 
  
Shannon J. Turley, Ph.D.  
(2005 Award Recipient) 
Targeting IkappaB Kinase in Dendritic Cells to 
Prevent Pancreatic Cancer 
Genentech 
turley.shannon@gene.com 
  
Naoshige Uchida, Ph.D.  
(2007 Award Recipient) 
Elucidating Neural Circuits Underlying 
Decision-Making in Rodents 
Harvard University 
uchida@mcb.harvard.edu 
 
Gowthaman Uthaman, Ph.D. 
(2021 Award Recipient) 
Regulation of Anaphylactic IgE Promoting 
Tfh13 Cell Subset in Allergic Sensitization 
University of Massachusetts Medical School 
ugowthaman@gmail.com 

 
(2007 Award Recipient)

 

 

mailto:mvh@mit.edu
mailto:dvetter@umc.edu
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Lee Zou, Ph.D.  
(2004 Award Recipient) 
Sensing and Signaling DNA Damage in 
Human Cells


